## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8032206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date		
THRIVE+ HEALTH INC.	12/20/2018		

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHEERS HEALTH, INC.				
Street Address:	ess: 2900 NORTH LOOP W, STE 1125				
City:	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77092				

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	18215797				

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 18587205700

Email: patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: PERKINS COIE LLP - SDO GENERAL

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	117466.8001.US08
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JILL COYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Jill Coyman/
DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2023

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Change of Name to Cheers Health\_ Inc. 117466.8001.US08#page1.tif source=Change of Name to Cheers Health\_ Inc. 117466.8001.US08#page2.tif source=Change of Name to Cheers Health\_ Inc. 117466.8001.US08#page3.tif

PATENT 507985069 REEL: 064161 FRAME: 0631

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "THRIVE+ HEALTH INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "THRIVE+ HEALTH INC." TO "CHEERS HEALTH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 1:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6405875 8100 SR# 20188287165

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

10000 N 80000 800000 N 8000

Authentication: 204156355

Date: 12-21-18

PATENT REEL: 064161 FRAME: 0632

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF THRIVE+ HEALTH INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "**DGCL**"), the undersigned corporation, in order to amend its certificate of incorporation, hereby certifies that:

- 1. That the name of this corporation is Thrive+ Health Inc. and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on May 9, 2017 under the name Thrive+ Health Inc. An Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was filed on July 26, 2018.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate") of Thrive+ Health Inc. is hereby amended to change the name of the corporation from Thrive+ Health Inc. to Cheers Health, Inc.
- 3. To accomplish the amendments referred to in Paragraph 2 above, Article FIRST is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Cheers Health, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- **4.** The Board of Directors of the Corporation has unanimously adopted a resolution proposing and declaring the advisability of the amendment to the Certificate effected herein, and recommending the approval and adoption of such amendment by the preferred stockholders of the Corporation.
- 5. The preferred stockholders of the Corporation approved and adopted the amendment to the Certificate effected herein by written consent in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL.

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:33 PM 12/20/2018 FILED 01:33 PM 12/20/2018

**PATENT** 

# **Execution Version**

1	N	WITNESS	WHEREOF,	the	undersigned,	being	a duly	authorized	officer	of	the
Corpora	tio	n, has execu	ited this Certi	ficat	e of Amendmo	ent and	hereby	affirms that	the stat	teme	ents
made he	rei	n are true or	n this 20th day	of l	December, 201	8.					

By: /s/Brooks Powell Brooks Powell, CEO

**PATENT** ACTIVE\81463323.v1-12/20/18 **REEL: 064161 FRAME: 0634** 

**RECORDED: 06/28/2023**